REVISED COMMON LECTIONARY 

DAILY READINGS

LENT 2011

Ash Wednesday

Day 1: Wednesday, March 9

ψ 51:1-17 ≡ Joel 2:1-2, 12-17

Mt 6:1-6, 16-21 ≡ 2 Cor 5:20b—6:10
Day 2: Thursday, March 10

ψ 51 ≡ Jonah 3:1-10

Rom 1:1-7
Day 3: Friday, March 11

ψ 51 ≡ Jonah 4:1-11

Rom 1:8-17
Day 4: Saturday, March 12

ψ 51 ≡ Isa 58:1-12

Mat 18:1-7
1st Week in Lent

Day 5: Monday, March 14

ψ 32 ≡ 1 Kgs 19:1-8

Heb 2:10-18
Day 6: Tuesday, March 15


ψ 32 ≡ Gen 4:1-16

Heb 4:14—5:10
Day 7: Wednesday, March 16


ψ 32 ≡ Ex 34:1-9, 27-28

Mat 18:10-14
Day 8: Thursday, March 17


ψ 121 ≡ Isa 51:1-3

2 Tim 1:3-7
Day 9: Friday, March 18


ψ 121 ≡ Micah 7:18-20

Rom 3:21-31
Day 10: Saturday, March 19


ψ 121 ≡ Isa 51:4-8

Luke 7:1-10
2nd Week in Lent

Day 11: Monday, March 21

ψ 128 ≡ Num 21:4-9

Heb 3:1-6
Day 12: Tuesday, March 22


ψ 128 ≡ Isa 65:17-25

Rom 4:6-13
Day 13: Wednesday, March 23


ψ 128 ≡ Ezek 36:22-32

John 7:53—8:11
Day 14: Thursday, March 24


ψ 95 ≡ Ex 16:1-8

Col 1:15-23
Day 15: Friday, March 25


ψ 95 ≡ Ex 16:9-21

Eph 2:11-22
Day 16: Saturday, March 26


ψ 95 ≡ Ex 16:27-35

John 4:1-6
3rd Week in Lent

Day 17: Monday, March 28


ψ 81 ≡ Gen 24:1-27

2 John 1-13
Day 18: Tuesday, March 29


ψ 81 ≡ Gen 29:1-14

1 Cor 10:1-4
Day 19: Wednesday, March 30


ψ 81 ≡ Jer 2:4-13

John 7:14-31, 37-39
Day 20: Thursday, March 31


ψ 23 ≡ 1 Sam 15:10-21

Eph 4:25-32
Day 21: Friday, April 1


ψ 23 ≡ 1 Sam 15:22-31

Eph 5:1-9
Day 22: Saturday, April 2


ψ 23 ≡ 1 Sam 15:32-34

John 1:1-9
4th Week in Lent

Day 23: Monday, April 4


ψ 146 ≡ Isa 59:9-19

Acts 9:1-20
Day 24: Tuesday, April 5


ψ 146 ≡ Isa 42:14-21

Col 1:9-14
Day 25: Wednesday, April 6


ψ 146 ≡ Isa 60:17-22

Mat 9:27-34
Day 26: Thursday, April 7


ψ 130 ≡ Ezek 1:1-3, 2:8—3:3

Rev 10:1-11
Day 27: Friday, April 8


ψ 130 ≡ Ezek 33:10-16

Rev 11:15-19
Day 28: Saturday, April 9


ψ 130 ≡ Ezek 36:8-15

Luke 24:44-53
5th Week in Lent

Day 29: Monday, April 11


ψ 143 ≡ 1 Kgs 17:17-24

Acts 20:7-12
Day 30: Tuesday, April 12


ψ 143 ≡ 2 Kgs 4:18-37

Eph 2:1-10
Day 31: Wednesday, April 13


ψ 143 ≡ Jer 32:1-9, 36-41

Mat 22:23-33
Day 32: Thursday, April 14


ψ 31:9-16 ≡ 1 Sam 16:11-13

Phil 1:1-11
Day 33: Friday, April 15


ψ 31:9-16 ≡ Job 13:13-19

Phil 1:21-30
Day 34: Saturday, April 16


ψ 31:9-16 ≡ Lam 3:55-66

Mark 10:32-34
Holy Week

Day 35: Monday, April 18


ψ 36:5-11 ≡ Isa 42:1-9

Jn 12:1-11 ≡ Heb 9:11-15
Day 36: Tuesday, April 19


ψ 71:1-14 ≡ Isa 49:1-7

Jn 12:20-36 ≡ 1 Cor 1:18-31
Day 37: Wednesday, April 20


ψ 70 ≡ Isa 50:4-9a

Jn 13:21-32 ≡ Heb 12:1-3
Day 38: Thursday, April 21


ψ 116:1-2, 12-19  ≡ Ex 12:1-14

Jn 13:1-17, 31b-35 ≡ 1 Cor 11:23-26

Day 39: Friday, April 22


ψ 22 ≡ Isa 52:13—53:12

Jn 18:1-19:42 ≡ Heb 10:16-25
Day 40: Saturday, April 23


ψ 31:1-4, 15-16 ≡ Job 14:1-14

Jn 19:38-42 ≡ 1 Pet 4:1-8
ψ = Psalm

Thursday through Saturday readings prepare for Sunday readings.  

Monday through Wednesday readings reflect on Sunday readings.

Revised Common Lectionary Daily Readings provided by the Consultation on Common Texts.

Full lectionary can be found at www.commontexts.org. 
